503522837 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3569463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH	10/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR
Street Address:	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6262116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-639-6181

Email: domings1@mskcc.org

Correspondent Name: SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE

Address Line 1: 1275 YORK AVE

Address Line 2: OFFICE OF TECH DEVELOPMENT NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEVEN DOMINGUEZSIGNATURE:/sd/DATE SIGNED:10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SK803-02_gov#page1.tif

PATENT 503522837 REEL: 036792 FRAME: 0423

License to the United States Government

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) http://epas.uspto.gov)

		ent Support License (Government Support Clause)	
Inven	tion title: Transcription	therapy for Acute Promyelocytic Teukemia (AFL) and Other	Cancers
Inven	tor(s): PIER PAOLO PANI	DOLFI, RAYMOND P. WARRELL, ARTHUR ZELENT	
U.S. F	iling/Issue Date: 07/17	/2001	
		6262116	
		CA074031	
Foreig	n Applications filed/intend	ed in (countries):	
Paten includ Gover	t Rights Clause at 37 CFR 40 ed among the terms of the nment. This document is co	·	
1.	As required by 37 CFR 40	1.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:	
		with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s) awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has ntion.	
2.		by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract regulations that are applicable to the award.	
	fied patent application.	ay of October 2015.	
0.5.		4 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	
Ву:	Gregory Raskin,	MD	
,	Institutional Business Of	ficial Printed Name and Title	
Signat	ture		
Title_	Vice President, T	echnology Development	
For	Sloan-Kettering In	stitute for Cancer Research	
-	Grantee/Contractor Orga	anization	
		office of Technology Development	
At	1) Business Address	275 York Ave New York, NY 10065	
	DUSHIESS MUUI 655		

7/14/2015